10-24-62

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

ORIGINAL

RESOLUTION NO. 976

A RESOLUTION accepting Deeds of Dedication for portions of N.E. 8th Street, N.E. 10th Street and 102nd Avenue N.E.

WHEREAS the following deeds have been tendered to the City by Laura May Brunton for portions of streets surrounding her premises; now therefore

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Those certain Deeds of Dedication, to-wit:

- a. Dated August 24, 1962, in which Laura May Brunton is the Grantor, received under Clerk's Receiving No. 618.
- b. Dated August 24, 1962, in which Laura May Brunton is the Grantor, received under Clerk's Receiving No. 620.
- c. Dated August 27, 1962, in which Laura May Brunton is the Grantor, received under Clerk's Receiving No. 619.

are hereby accepted by the City of Bellevue.

Section 2. That certain Partial Release of Option, dated August 30, 1962, in which Richard R. Frailey and Betty J. Frailey, his wife, are the Grantors, received under Clerk's Receiving No. 631 is hereby accepted by the City of Bellevue.

Section 3. The administration is hereby authorized to record said instruments with the King County Auditor, and to file a certified copy of same with the King County Assessor.

PASSED by the City Council this 6 day of <u>November</u>, 1962, and signed in authentication of its passage this 6 day of <u>horember</u>, 1962.

Scott McDermott Mayor

(SEAL)

Attest:

Jean S. Scholer City Clerk

FILED NO.__ ~ 2 +1 CITY OF BELLEVUE DATE Nov. 7, 1962 CITY CLERK Open Dallal